
Radhikapur - Howrah Special/03158X - Exp - ER 
SM/Samsi to RPH/Rampurhat Junction 

3h 45m - 159 km - 2 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 RDP Radhikapur 20:00 2 1 0 55 NFR
2 RGJ RaiGanj 20:35 20:45 10m 0 1 32 36 NFR
3 KIR Katihar Junction 22:25 22:30 5m 1 92 55 32 NFR
4 LAV Labha 22:55 22:57 2m 0 1 115 15 31 NFR
5 KDPR Kumedpur Junction 23:23 23:25 2m 0 1 122 36 31 NFR
6 HCR Harischandrapur 23:36 23:38 2m 0 1 129 82 31 NFR
7 SM Samsi 23:53 23:55 2m 0 1 149 35 30 NFR
8 MLDT Malda Town 00:55 01:05 10m 0 2 184 64 31 ER
9 NFK New Farakka Junction 01:38 01:43 5m 0 2 219 46 ER
10 RPH Rampurhat Junction 03:40 03:45 5m 0 2 308 58 143 ER
11 SNT Sainthia Junction 04:14 04:16 2m 0 2 336 57 58 ER
12 AMP Ahmadpur Junction 04:30 04:32 2m 0 2 349 61 44 ER
13 BHP Bolpur Shantiniketan 04:51 04:56 5m 0 2 369 39 50 ER
14 BWN Barddhaman Junction 06:15 06:20 5m 0 2 420 76 36 ER
15 BDC Bandel Junction 07:13 07:15 2m 0 2 488 40 26 ER
16 HWH Howrah Junction 08:15 0 2 527 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 27 2024 (06:03)

Apr 27 2024 (06:03)

1

1


